PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY [DATA	71		
		Name	Execution Date	
Timothy Scott Daynard	d		03/02/2012	
Geoffrey C. Winters			02/09/2012	
David W.C. Hunt			02/09/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	QLT Inc.			
Street Address:	887 Great Northern Way			
Internal Address:	Suite 101			
City:	Vancouver			
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA			
Postal Code:	V5T 4T5			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 133		3382138		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(206)682-	6031		
Phone:	(206) 622-4900			
Email: Iolak@seedip.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent				
via US Mail.	e seni io ine e-i	mair auuress inst, ir that is unsuccessiul,	, II WIII DE SEITI	
Correspondent Name:	Hai Han,	Ph.D.		
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 2:				
		VASHINGTON 98104-7092		
Address Line 2:	Seattle, V	930150.429USPC		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Seattle, V			

Total Attachments: 4 source=asg_429USPC#page1.tif source=asg_429USPC#page2.tif source=asg_429USPC#page3.tif source=asg_429USPC#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by

· · ·

Timothy Scott Daynard, having a mailing address of: 1836 West 62nd Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia V6P 2G4 Canada;

Geoffrey C. Winters, having a mailing address of: #1-851 Keefer Street, Vancouver, British Columbia V6A 1Y8 Canada; and

David W.C. Hunt, having a mailing address of: 12722 Beckett Road, Surrey, British Columbia V4A 2X1 Canada;

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in TOFA ANALOGS USEFUL IN TREATING DERMATOLOGICAL DISORDERS OR CONDITIONS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed and assigned Application Serial No. 13/382,138. This application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/US2010/040795, accorded an International Filing Date of July 1, 2010; which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/224,042 filed July 8, 2009; and

WHEREAS, QLT Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the Province of British Columbia and having its principal place of business at 887 Great Northern Way, Suite 101, Vancouver, British Columbia V5T 4T5 Canada (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuationsin-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treat or otherwise, said invention, application and all Letters Patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of their entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth. This Assignment is effective as of July 1, 2010.

1012 Scott Daynard Timóthy

I do hereby certify that Timothy Scott Daynard, who is personally known to me/or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, did appear before me and sign this instrument and did statutorily declare before me upon oath that he executed the same in my presence for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

	h
STEVEN A. WAGNER COMM. # 1856525 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Z	Signature of Notary Public
SAN MATEO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. July 1, 2013	STEVEN A. WAGNER
🖉 da bar da ba	Printed Name
STEVEN A. WAGNER COMM. # 1856525 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN MATEO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. July 1, 2013	My appointment expires $\gamma / l \mid_{1 \le 1}$

Date

Geoffrey C. Winters

I do hereby certify that Geoffrey C. Winters, who is personally known to me/or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, did appear before me and sign this instrument and did statutorily declare before me upon oath that he executed the same in my presence for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Signature of Notary Public

Printed Name

My appointment does not expire

9, Feb, 2012 Geoffrey C.

I do hereby certify that Geoffrey C. Winters, who is personally known to me/or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, did appear before me and sign this instrument and did statutorily declare before me upon oath that he executed the same in my presence for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Signature of Notary Public

Printed Name

My appointment does not expire

Date

David W.C. Hunt

I do hereby certify that David W.C. Hunt, who is personally known to me/or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, did appear before me and sign this instrument and did statutorily declare before me upon oath that he executed the same in my presence for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Signature of Notary Public

Printed Name

My appointment does not expire

2087954_1

Date

Geoffrey C. Winters

I do hereby certify that Geoffrey C. Winters, who is personally known to me/or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, did appear before me and sign this instrument and did statutorily declare before me upon oath that he executed the same in my presence for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Signature of Notary Public

Printed Name

My appointment does not expire

David W

I do hereby certify that David W.C. Hunt, who is personally known to me/or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, did appear before me and sign this instrument and did statutorily declare before me upon oath that he executed the same in my presence for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Signature of Notary Public

Printed Name

My appointment does not expire

2087954 1

PATENT REEL: 028322 FRAME: 0806

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 06/05/2012